## **GREATER SHEPPARTON CULTURAL HERITAGE AWARDS 2025**

## NOMINATION FORM



A nomination form must be submitted with each nomination. A place, object, work, person or group may be entered in more than one category but a separate form must be completed for each nomination in each category. For further information, please refer to the *Greater Shepparton Cultural Heritage Awards Guidelines 2022* and the Greater Shepparton Cultural Heritage Awards webpage available at www.greatershepparton.com.au.

Name of Nominator		
Postal address		
Contact Phone Number	вн 🗌 ан 🛄 :	MOBILE:
E-mail (if available)		
Signature of Nominator		
<b>NOMINATION</b> (place name, address and description of works OR name and address of person or group)		
Category		
Short description of what you are nominating		
Date of Completion (if applicable)		
Owner's Name (if applicable)		
Describe how your nomination satisfies the criteria outlined for the award category (attach additional pages if required to a maximum of four pages, noting quality of information is requested over quantity. Interior photos are also encouraged, if applicable). Signature of Owner /		
Group / Publisher		

## Do you give permission for these nomination details to be published on the Council's website and other media in association with the Cultural Heritage Awards? Yes No

Nominations must relate to the five years prior to the closing date for the public nomination phase of the Greater Shepparton Cultural Heritage Awards.

Completed nomination forms must be submitted by **5pm Friday**, **6 December 2024** via e-mail to <u>council@shepparton.vic.gov.au</u> or post-marked "Greater Shepparton Cultural Heritage Awards" and sent to Greater Shepparton City Council, Locked Bag 1000, Shepparton VIC 3632.

Greater Shepparton City Council shall take no responsibility for the content of the nomination submissions. It is the responsibility of those nominating projects to ensure that all care has been taken to identify and acknowledge the contribution and work of all relevant parties.

Privacy Statement: Greater Shepparton City Council manages your personal information in accordance with its Privacy Policy and the Privacy and Data Protection Act 2014 (Vic). Your personal information is collected to provide information pertaining to the Greater Shepparton Cultural Heritage Awards 2025. It is disclosed to Council solely for the purpose of these Awards or directly related purposes. It may be disclosed to other organisations if required by legislation. If you do not provide the requested information we may be unable to accept your nomination. The nominee/nominator understands that the personal information provided is for the above purpose and that they may apply to Council for access to and/or amendment of the information. To gain access to or update your personal information please contact Council's Privacy Officer.